
1 Rainer Perner Bastian Hört 323 167 6 490

2 Kurt Freiermuth Bastian Hört 328 160 4 488

3 Dennis Phillips Simon Keutschegger 335 150 3 485

4 Dennis Phillips Simon Keutschegger 311 168 1 479

5 Kurt Freiermuth Rainer Perner 299 179 1 478

6 Rainer Perner Pascal Kappler 317 159 1 476

7 Julian Sattler Horst Matzka 324 149 5 473

8 Horst Kuhn Justus Jäger 312 160 4 472

9 Horst Matzka Julian Sattler 322 146 5 468

10 Rainer Perner Bastian Hört 306 160 1 466

11 Julian Sattler Michael Duppel 318 141 10 459

12 Julian Sattler Horst Matzka 314 142 7 456

13 Rocco Herrmann Ralf Megner 324 132 5 456

14 Markus Just Heiko Just 312 141 7 453

15 Detlef Braun Horst Matzka 310 141 8 451

16 Michael Deckert Jochen Schweizer 316 133 11 449

17 Rocco Herrmann Reiner Panzer 315 133 7 448

18 Silvio Albrecht Marco Eidmann 303 142 10 445

19 Kurt Freiermuth Jürgen Puff 301 141 6 442

20 Julian Sattler Detlef Braun 291 150 7 441

21 Klaus Schnabel Thorsten Hornig 288 150 9 438

22 Flo Sienel Dennis Phillips 286 151 5 437

23 Norbert Hess Justus Jäger 307 130 13 437

24 Sebastian Schuster Roland Siegel 311 123 6 434

25 Norbert Hess Horst Kuhn 306 124 10 430

26 Klaus Schnabel Michael Kraft 316 113 9 429

27 Reiner Panzer Heinrich May 305 123 8 428

28 Thomas Haass Harry Superka 276 151 10 427

29 Florian Beyer Kurt Freiermuth 301 126 7 427

30 Gerhard Gebhard Andreas Gumbrecht 303 124 5 427

31 Horst Matzka Oliver Holzwarth 291 132 13 423

32 Flo Sienel Thomas Wörner 295 128 4 423

33 Klaus Schnabel Uwe Lackner 280 141 5 421

34 Michael Ahl Marvin Conrad 284 137 11 421

35 Ralf Megner Horst Kuhn 304 117 8 421

36 Thomas Haass Harry Superka 306 115 11 421

37 Ralf Megner Heinrich May 315 106 12 421

38 Markus Jung Heiko Jöst 304 115 11 419

39 Reiner Panzer Justus Jäger 295 123 8 418

40 Julian Sattler Danny Koch 285 132 7 417

41 Koch Danny Detlef Braun 294 123 11 417

42 Gerhard Gebhard Andreas Gumbrecht 306 110 10 416

43 Roland Sienel Thomas Wörner 283 132 3 415
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44 Edgar Laub Jürgen Latz 315 100 13 415

45 Michael Kraft Uwe Lackner 298 114 12 412

46 Danny Koch Oliver Holzwarth 280 127 10 407

47 Horst Matzka Dennis Koch 271 133 8 404

48 Rocco Herrmann Norbert Hess 281 123 13 404

49 Stefan Poletar Joachim Dumath 278 125 7 403

50 Sebastian Schuster Roland Siegel 263 135 6 398

51 Michael Deckert Florian Beyer 273 121 9 394

52 Reiner Panzer Horst Kuhn 273 117 6 390

53 Uwe Lackner Thorsten Hornig 251 137 8 388

54 Uli Kauth Eberhard Jäger 272 113 12 385

55 Michael Kraft Thorsten Hornig 283 102 14 385

56 Detlef Braun Michael Duppel 290 95 14 385

57 Jürgen Scheidt Florian Beyer 271 105 14 376

58 Kurt Freiermuth Jürgen Scheidt 249 107 15 356

59 Oliver Holzwarth Michael Duppel 249 107 16 356

60 Uwe Meister Helge Haag 259 78 20 337



1 Heide Megner Gaby Selzer 326 150 5 476

2 Manuela Schwarz Uli Hindenburg 311 155 10 466

3 Stefanie Gebhard Saskia Uhrich 317 142 4 459

4 Bianca Assenmacher Manuela Schwarz 318 137 11 455

5 Stefanie Gebhard Bianca Assenmacher 305 144 5 449

6 Yvonne Schweizer Dana Klonner 293 152 5 445

7 Saskia Uhrich Jutta Uhrich 296 141 7 437

8 Stefanie Gebhard Manuela Schwarz 295 139 9 434

9 Saskia Uhrich Jutta Uhrich 307 116 10 423

10 Nadine Helmrich Sigrid Körner 304 117 13 421

11 Heidi Speck Jessica Hester 302 115 13 417

12 Gudrun Drzeninsky Martina Orth-Helbach 271 116 10 387

13 Heidi Speck Jessica Hester 289 97 11 386

14 Karin Bertram Martina Rust 263 121 17 384

15 Karin Bertram Martina Rust 277 99 13 376

16 Monika Petry Gudrun Drzeninsky 283 93 16 376

17 Gabi Moll Monika Petry 257 113 14 370

18 Edith Heckmann Monika Petry 254 79 16 333

19 Gabi Moll Gudrun Drzeninsky 253 77 21 330
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1 Manuela Schwarz Jürgen Puff 338 158 4 496

2 Rita Laub Edgar Laub 317 178 2 495

3 Manuela Schwarz Bastian Hört 328 165 2 493

4 Stefanie Held Pascal Kappler 336 143 5 479

5 Bianca Assenmacher Joachim Kadel 316 161 3 477

6 Michelle Hecht Tim Drnasin 306 170 4 476

7 Manuela Schwarz Rainer Perner 338 132 3 470

8 Martina Orth-Helbach Pascal Kappler 301 167 2 468

9 Heidi Megner Ralf Megner 316 151 8 467

10 Michelle Hecht Tim Drnasin 311 154 2 465

11 Manuela Schwarz Egon Borne 306 158 3 464

12 Manuela Schwarz Rainer Perner 300 159 4 459

13 Manuela Schwarz Rainer Perner 306 151 0 457

14 Andrea Lehmann Pascal Kappler 311 144 0 455

15 Ulrike Hindenburg Bastian Hört 292 159 6 451

16 Stefanie Held Bastian Hört 294 152 10 446

17 Gaby Ahl Jürgen Latz 321 125 6 446

18 Martina Orth-Helbach Werner Heckmann 303 142 8 445

19 Manuela Schwarz Kurt Freiermuth 302 135 6 437

20 Yvonne Schweizer Jochen Schweizer 307 129 6 436

21 Gaby Ahl Marvin Conrad 306 129 8 435

22 Nadine Helmrich Joachim Dumath 308 124 7 432

23 Heidi Megner Rocco Herrmann 308 124 7 432

24 Claudia Beraldo Giano Beraldo 298 132 7 430

25 Laura Pysik Marvin Conrad 303 123 10 426

26 Ulrike Hindenburg Christian Schenk 290 129 6 419

27 Alina Albrecht Marco Eidmann 274 136 7 410

28 Martina Rust Uli Kauth 277 131 10 408

29 Alina Albrecht Silvio Albrecht 251 156 4 407

30 Karda Hartmann Heinrich May 283 124 9 407

31 Gabi Selzer Bernd Selzer 304 103 17 407

32 Stefanie Gebhard Gerhard Gebhard 280 124 10 404

33 Claudia Beraldo Giano Beraldo 309 93 10 402

34 Laura Pysik Klaus Conrad 267 134 8 401

35 Heidi Megner Heinrich May 293 106 14 399

36 Monika Baumrucker Kurt Freiermuth 271 124 13 395

37 Karin Bertram Eberhard Jäger 281 114 14 395

38 Gabi Moll Werner Heckmann 292 98 18 390

39 Gaby Ahl Michael Ahl 263 126 11 389

40 Gabi Selzer Bernd Selzer 272 112 15 384

41 Sigrid Körner Stefan Poletar 293 88 15 381

42 Heckmann Edith Werner Heckmann 246 122 11 368
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1 Manuela Schwarz Jürgen Puff 338 158 4 496

2 Rita Laub Edgar Laub 317 178 2 495

3 Manuela Schwarz Bastian Hört 328 165 2 493

4 Rainer Perner Bastian Hört 323 167 6 490

5 Kurt Freiermuth Bastian Hört 328 160 4 488

6 Dennis Phillips Simon Keutschegger 335 150 3 485

7 Stefanie Held Pascal Kappler 336 143 5 479

8 Dennis Phillips Simon Keutschegger 311 168 1 479

9 Kurt Freiermuth Rainer Perner 299 179 1 478

10 Bianca Assenmacher Joachim Kadel 316 161 3 477

11 Michelle Hecht Tim Drnasin 306 170 4 476

12 Rainer Perner Pascal Kappler 317 159 1 476

13 Heide Megner Gaby Selzer 326 150 5 476

14 Julian Sattler Horst Matzka 324 149 5 473

15 Horst Kuhn Justus Jäger 312 160 4 472

16 Manuela Schwarz Rainer Perner 338 132 3 470

17 Martina Orth-Helbach Pascal Kappler 301 167 2 468

18 Horst Matzka Julian Sattler 322 146 5 468

19 Heidi Megner Ralf Megner 316 151 8 467

20 Rainer Perner Bastian Hört 306 160 1 466

21 Manuela Schwarz Uli Hindenburg 311 155 10 466

22 Michelle Hecht Tim Drnasin 311 154 2 465

23 Manuela Schwarz Egon Borne 306 158 3 464

24 Manuela Schwarz Rainer Perner 300 159 4 459

25 Stefanie Gebhard Saskia Uhrich 317 142 4 459

26 Julian Sattler Michael Duppel 318 141 10 459

27 Manuela Schwarz Rainer Perner 306 151 0 457

28 Julian Sattler Horst Matzka 314 142 7 456

29 Rocco Herrmann Ralf Megner 324 132 5 456

30 Andrea Lehmann Pascal Kappler 311 144 0 455

31 Bianca Assenmacher Manuela Schwarz 318 137 11 455

32 Markus Just Heiko Just 312 141 7 453

33 Ulrike Hindenburg Bastian Hört 292 159 6 451

34 Detlef Braun Horst Matzka 310 141 8 451

35 Stefanie Gebhard Bianca Assenmacher 305 144 5 449

36 Michael Deckert Jochen Schweizer 316 133 11 449

37 Rocco Herrmann Reiner Panzer 315 133 7 448

38 Stefanie Held Bastian Hört 294 152 10 446

39 Gaby Ahl Jürgen Latz 321 125 6 446

40 Yvonne Schweizer Dana Klonner 293 152 5 445

41 Martina Orth-Helbach Werner Heckmann 303 142 8 445

42 Silvio Albrecht Marco Eidmann 303 142 10 445

43 Kurt Freiermuth Jürgen Puff 301 141 6 442
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44 Julian Sattler Detlef Braun 291 150 7 441

45 Klaus Schnabel Thorsten Hornig 288 150 9 438

46 Flo Sienel Dennis Phillips 286 151 5 437

47 Saskia Uhrich Jutta Uhrich 296 141 7 437

48 Manuela Schwarz Kurt Freiermuth 302 135 6 437

49 Norbert Hess Justus Jäger 307 130 13 437

50 Sebastian Schuster Roland Siegel 311 123 6 434

51 Yvonne Schweizer Jochen Schweizer 307 129 6 436

52 Gaby Ahl Marvin Conrad 306 129 8 435

53 Stefanie Gebhard Manuela Schwarz 295 139 9 434

54 Norbert Hess Horst Kuhn 306 124 10 430

55 Nadine Helmrich Joachim Dumath 308 124 7 432

56 Heidi Megner Rocco Herrmann 308 124 7 432

57 Claudia Beraldo Giano Beraldo 298 132 7 430

58 Klaus Schnabel Michael Kraft 316 113 9 429

59 Reiner Panzer Heinrich May 305 123 8 428

60 Thomas Haass Harry Superka 276 151 10 427

61 Florian Beyer Kurt Freiermuth 301 126 7 427

62 Gerhard Gebhard Andreas Gumbrecht 303 124 5 427

63 Horst Matzka Oliver Holzwarth 291 132 13 423

64 Laura Pysik Marvin Conrad 303 123 10 426

65 Flo Sienel Thomas Wörner 295 128 4 423

66 Klaus Schnabel Uwe Lackner 280 141 5 421

67 Saskia Uhrich Jutta Uhrich 307 116 10 423

68 Michael Ahl Marvin Conrad 284 137 11 421

69 Ralf Megner Horst Kuhn 304 117 8 421

70 Thomas Haass Harry Superka 306 115 11 421

71 Nadine Helmrich Sigrid Körner 304 117 13 421

72 Ralf Megner Heinrich May 315 106 12 421

73 Markus Jung Heiko Jöst 304 115 11 419

74 Ulrike Hindenburg Christian Schenk 290 129 6 419

75 Reiner Panzer Justus Jäger 295 123 8 418

76 Julian Sattler Danny Koch 285 132 7 417

77 Koch Danny Detlef Braun 294 123 11 417

78 Gerhard Gebhard Andreas Gumbrecht 306 110 10 416

79 Heidi Speck Jessica Hester 302 115 13 417

80 Roland Sienel Thomas Wörner 283 132 3 415

81 Edgar Laub Jürgen Latz 315 100 13 415

82 Michael Kraft Uwe Lackner 298 114 12 412

83 Alina Albrecht Marco Eidmann 274 136 7 410

84 Martina Rust Uli Kauth 277 131 10 408

85 Alina Albrecht Silvio Albrecht 251 156 4 407

86 Danny Koch Oliver Holzwarth 280 127 10 407
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87 Karda Hartmann Heinrich May 283 124 9 407

88 Gabi Selzer Bernd Selzer 304 103 17 407

89 Horst Matzka Dennis Koch 271 133 8 404

90 Stefanie Gebhard Gerhard Gebhard 280 124 10 404

91 Rocco Herrmann Norbert Hess 281 123 13 404

92 Stefan Poletar Joachim Dumath 278 125 7 403

93 Claudia Beraldo Giano Beraldo 309 93 10 402

94 Laura Pysik Klaus Conrad 267 134 8 401

95 Heidi Megner Heinrich May 293 106 14 399

96 Sebastian Schuster Roland Siegel 263 135 6 398

97 Monika Baumrucker Kurt Freiermuth 271 124 13 395

98 Karin Bertram Eberhard Jäger 281 114 14 395

99 Michael Deckert Florian Beyer 273 121 9 394

100 Reiner Panzer Horst Kuhn 273 117 6 390

101 Gabi Moll Werner Heckmann 292 98 18 390

102 Gaby Ahl Michael Ahl 263 126 11 389

103 Uwe Lackner Thorsten Hornig 251 137 8 388

104 Gudrun Drzeninsky Martina Orth-Helbach 271 116 10 387

105 Heidi Speck Jessica Hester 289 97 11 386

106 Uli Kauth Eberhard Jäger 272 113 12 385

107 Michael Kraft Thorsten Hornig 283 102 14 385

108 Detlef Braun Michael Duppel 290 95 14 385

109 Karin Bertram Martina Rust 263 121 17 384

110 Gabi Selzer Bernd Selzer 272 112 15 384

111 Sigrid Körner Stefan Poletar 293 88 15 381

112 Jürgen Scheidt Florian Beyer 271 105 14 376

113 Karin Bertram Martina Rust 277 99 13 376

114 Monika Petry Gudrun Drzeninsky 283 93 16 376

115 Gabi Moll Monika Petry 257 113 14 370

116 Heckmann Edith Werner Heckmann 246 122 11 368

117 Kurt Freiermuth Jürgen Scheidt 249 107 15 356

118 Oliver Holzwarth Michael Duppel 249 107 16 356

119 Uwe Meister Helge Haag 259 78 20 337

120 Edith Heckmann Monika Petry 254 79 16 333

121 Gabi Moll Gudrun Drzeninsky 253 77 21 330


